Colorado River Round Up Rodeo 2024 Royalty Competition

Personal Information

Contestant Name:					
Age:	_ Date of Birth	ı:			
Mailing Address:		City:	Zip: _		
Phone: ()		_ Cell: ()			
Email:					
Parent or Guardian N	ame (if under	18):			_
Phone (if different): ()	Cell: (_)		
Email:					
School:					
Special Training:					
Scholastic Ambition:					
Scholastic Honors:					
Community, School, C					
Sports:					
Hobbies:					
Ambition in Life:					
Why I want to becom	e part of the C	olorado River Ro	und Up Royalt	y:	

Page 1 of 6

Colorado River Round Up Rodeo 2024 Royalty Competition

Eligibility

- 1. Age: Queen must be a young lady between 16 and 23 years of age. Princess must be a young lady between 11 and 15 years of age as of March 1st.
- 2. Education: If school age, must be currently enrolled and attending elementary, middle school or high school, with passing grades.
- 3. Must not be married, and without children.
- 4. Contestant shall not have been convicted of a felony.
- 5. Must be physically able to perform duties of Queen or Princess.
- 6. Must have access to a horse and horse trailer.
- 7. Must have proof of age.
- 8. Must be available for judging March 24th, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. at the Needles Rodeo Grounds, and April 5th & 6th, 2024 for CRRU Rodeo as well as TBA prerodeo events.
- 9. Entries close March 17th, 2024.

Needles Rodeo Association reserves the right to make any necessary changes to eligibility requirements

Page 2 of 6

Colorado River Round Up Rodeo 2024 Royalty Competition

Rules and Regulations

- 1. All contestants should uphold all the same moral standards & integrity as current royalty. You are still representing our rodeo while participating as a contestant. It is the discretion of the Royalty Director and Board to deduct points from your overall score based on behavior at all events leading up to Friday's royalty announcement.
- 2. Contestants shall not be permitted to consume alcoholic beverages or illegal drugs, smoke, or use offensive language any time during the competition and/or while representing Needles and the Colorado River Round Up Rodeo.
- 3. Horses shall not be shared during horsemanship competition. Contestants must use one horse once the horsemanship competition begins; the same horse for all phases of the horsemanship competition.
- 4. Any attempt to persuade, influence or harass any of the judges or any other contestants at any time shall result in disqualification of the contestant involved, whether or not the act or acts were committed by the contestant, relative parent, friend or associate.
- 5. All contestants will be expected to sell a MINIMUM of \$200 in 50/50 tickets during March 17th and April 5th. Prize will be given for most money turned in. If you need more tickets, contact Kaylee Willis 760-577-9899. All money is to be turned in NO LATER than check-in on Friday, April 5th.
- 6. It is the discretion of the Royalty Director and Board to determine whether or not contestant is capable of performing during rodeo performances. This is a rodeo first and foremost and we cannot have unsafe or inexperienced riders in the arena, causing an p;pp
- 7. All contestants must be willing to stay for the entire rodeo performance each day and help out with whatever asked of them.

- 8. Any contestant in violation of any one or more of these rules and regulations shall be subject to disqualification and the decision of the royalty director and Needles Rodeo Association SHALL BE Final.
- 9. If chosen, the Royalty is required to attend various community activities including, but not limited to parades, social functions, rodeo sponsored events, and other rodeos. Chosen Royalty can attend as many rodeos and events as they like, with the director's permission. A list of mandatory events will be provided.
- 10. Except for any stipend donated by the Needles Rodeo Association, Royalty shall pay for all expenses incurred in attending rodeos or events required under these rules and regulations and shall not be entitled to any reimbursement for such costs or any Association compensation for fulfilling her obligations as Royalty.
- 11. The selected Royalty shall not appear at any activity or event on behalf of the Colorado River Round Up Rodeo/Needles rodeo association without prior approval of the royalty director.
- 12. At all times while participating in any scheduled activities, contestants shall abide by the supervision of the royalty director.
- 13. At all official appearances and events, when appearing on behalf of the Colorado River Round Up Rodeo, the Royalty shall wear appropriate western clothing, crown, sash, and provide her own horse if necessary.
- 14. IF ANY OF THE ROYALTY IS UNABLE OR UNWILLING TO PERFORM HER OBLIGATIONS UNDER THESE RULES AND REGULATIONS, SHE, UPON REQUEST OF THE ASSOCIATION, SHALL RETURN ALL PRIZES AND AWARDS TO THE NEEDLES RODEO ASSOCIATION.

I have read & understand all of Regulations.	f the Colorado	River Ro	und Up	Rules	and
Contestant Signature		_ Date			

Date

Parent Signature

Parents & Contestants are required to sign the attached signature page.

Page 5 of 6

Colorado River Round Up Rodeo 2024 Royalty Competition

Acknowledgment and Release

I,	(Print Nar	ne), hereby ackn	owledge that	I have read the foregoing rules					
and regulations and	d agree to be bou	and by the same.	I (and my par	ent or guardian as indicated					
below, if applicable	e) further acknow	vledge that I (we) am fully awa	are of the risks involved in horse					
activities and take f	full responsibility	y for any injury I	or my horse r	nay sustain as a result of my					
participation in the	Colorado River	Round Up Rodeo	Royalty Cont	est, or in performing my duties					
as Queen or Princess. Therefore, I hereby release the Colorado River Round Up, its Association,									
members, officers, directors, employees, representatives, volunteers, successors or assigns, from									
responsibility relating to any injury to person or property occurring as a result of, or in connection									
with, my participation in the Royalty Contest, or arising from the performance of my duties as									
Queen or Princess, if selected by the Association.									
Queen er i i i i i i i eess,	n sereced by the	, rissociación							
Dated this	day of	, 20	24.						
Contestant's Signat	ure:								
I,	(Print Na	ime), am the pare	ent/guardian	of the above signed contestant					
and I hereby agree	to the terms of th	he foregoing Rule	es and Regula	tions and the terms of the					
release of liability s	et forth above.								
C:	C d: (:f		l	10).					
Signature of Parent	or Guardian (if G	contestant is und	ier the age of .	18):					
		Da	te:						

Return entries & non-refundable \$75 application fee to: Kaylee Willis, 1212 Safari Drive, Needles, CA 92363 or email kayleeannwillis@outlook.com Checks to be made out to Needles Rodeo Association.